103280847

Attorney Docket Number 11281-088-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

The state of the s	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAMSHIN CREATION CO., LTD.	Name: <u>Nanophil Co., Ltd</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: #271-15, Deokgye-dong, Yangju-si Gyeonggi-do 482-50, Republic of Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Country (if other than USA): Korea Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other: .	
Execution Date: <u>December 16, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/561,342	7 5 A
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/361,342  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? L. Yes \( \times \) No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 50-3013
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Rattan Nath	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
vian documents to be recorded with re	LUBII LU LUTLI SIILLI IIIVI IIIAUUU IV.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

07/25/2006 DBYRN 01 FC:8021

00000243\_503013 40.00 DA

10561342

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD-1630665v1

**PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0088** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMSHIN CREATION CO., LTD. of #31-28 Cheongdam2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-950 Republic of Korea, is the present assignee of an invention in the name of "A complex membrane for electrochemical device, manufacturing method and electrochemical device having the same" for which was filed on 31 March 2004 and identified by PCT Application No. PCT/KR2004/000750 herewith; and

WHEREAS, Nanophil Co., Ltd., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at #271-15, Deokgye-dong, Yangju-si, Gyeonggi-do 482-050 Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SAMSHIN CREATION CO., LTD., does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Nanophil Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Nanophil Co., Ltd., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Date

December 16, 2005

SAMSHIN CREATION CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 07/20/2006

100012494.003 PATENT

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0089